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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Lay 29th 14:30 Blackheath 3.75 5.00 Loss 1 -14.75 101.78
Yarmouth
Lay 29th 21:00 Thirsk  [Smart Lass 4.50 5.00 Win 3 4.75 116.53
Lay 29th 18:00 Thirsk  |Spring Bloom 3.25 5.00 Win 2 4.75 111.78
Lay 29th 14:00 Parent's Prayer 3.75 5.00 Win 8 4.75 107.03
'Yarmouth
Lay 29th 20:00 Thirsk  [Proud Archi 3.25 5.00 Loss 3 -0.25 102.28
Lay 29th 16:30 Thirsk  [Soldierpoy 3.25 5.00 Loss 1 -13.30 102.53
Lay 29th 16:10 Limerick |Great House 1.53 5.00 Loss 1 -2.95 115.83
Lay 29th 17:10 Somptueux 2.50 5.00 Loss 1 -5.00 118.78
Kilbeggan
Lay 29th 19:30 Thirsk  |Currency 0.00 5.00 Loss 1 -5.00 123.78
Exchange
Lay 29th 17:20 Windsor |Country 5.00 Non Runner - 0.00 128.78
Lay 29th 15:50 Windsor [Sea Trout 1.73 5.00 Loss 1 -5.00 128.78
Reach
Lay 28th 15:20 Ascension 2.75 5.00 Win 4 4.75 133.78
Newmarket
Lay 28th 16:30 First In Line 5.00 Non Runner - 0.00 129.03
Newmarket
Lay 28th 16:15 Curragh |Make A 2.37 5.00 Win 6 4.75 129.03
Challenge
Lay 28th 16:05 Hamilton [Queen Of 3.25 5.00 Win 3 4.75 124.28
Camelot
Lay 28th 15:55 Desert Icon 2.37 5.00 Loss 1 -7.25 119.53
Newmarket
Lay 28th 15:10 Curragh [Napa Valley 0.00 5.00 Loss 1 -5.25 126.78
Lay 28th 14:35 Curragh |Hudson River 4.00 5.00 Loss 1 -20.50 132.03
Lay 28th 14:00 Curragh |Snowfall 1.57 5.00 Win 8 4.75 152.53
Lay 28th 13:45 Hamilton [King Fairy 2.50 5.00 Loss 1 -8.35 147.78
Lay 28th 13:20 Windsor |Magic Sky 2.37 5.00 Win 3 4.75 156.13
Lay 28th 13:00 Eastern World 1.62 5.00 Loss 1 -3.20 151.38
Newmarket
Lay 28th 12:45 Windsor |Rideson 2.20 5.00 Win 2 4.75 154.58
Lay 28th 12:35 Hamilton |[Mecca's Hot 1.91 5.00 Win 3 4,75 149.83
Steps
Lay 27th 15:25 Redcar [Born A King 2.75 5.00 Win 3 4.75 145.08
Lay 27th 13:40 Redcar |Watch Me 5.00 5.00 Win 4 4.75 140.33
Lay 27th 13:05 Redcar |Northern 2.20 5.00 Win 4 4.75 135.58
Queen
Lay 27th 12:30 Redcar |Imperial 2.88 5.00 Loss 1 -10.20 130.83
Gloriana
Lay 27th 12:00 Redcar |Bowman 5.00 5.00 Loss 1 -20.85 141.03
Lay 27th 17:00 Al Qagaa 157 5.00 Loss 1 -3.85 161.88
Newmarket
Lay 27th 12:15 Tilsit 1.36 5.00 Loss 1 -2.10 165.73
Newcastle
Lay 27th 19:00 Lingfield |Le Reveur 3.25 5.00 Win 6 4.75 167.83
Lay 27th 16:20 Lingfield |Bungledupinblu 7.00 5.00 Win 2 4.75 163.08
e
Lay 26th 15:05 Shannon Fields| 4.00 5.00 Win 3 4.75 158.33
Tipperary
Lay 26th 15:15 Evening Sun 1.73 5.00 Loss 1 -4.00 153.58
Newmarket
Lay 26th 19:00 Lingfield |Additional 1.36 5.00 Loss 1 -1.95 157.58
Lay 26th 18:15 Curragh |Shamiyna 4.00 5.00 Win 6 4.75 159.53
Lay 26th 17:45 Curragh |Agitare 3.00 5.00 Win 3 4.75 154.78
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Lay 26th 16:45 Curragh |Alex D 2.50 5.00 Win 4 4.75 150.03
Lay 26th 16:15 Curragh |Friendly 3.50 5.00 Win 4 4,75 145.28
Lay 26th 19:30 Lingfield |Glen Force 2.62 5.00 Win 2 4.75 140.53
Lay 26th 18:00 Lingfield |Under Curfew 3.75 5.00 Win 2 4.75 135.78
Lay 26th 17:30 Lingfield |Locket 1.57 5.00 Win 3 4,75 131.03
Lay 26th 14:10 Bonnyrigg 2.88 5.00 Loss 1 -10.25 126.28
Newmarket
Lay 26th 15:25 Lacan 2.10 5.00 Loss 1 -6.10 136.53
Doncaster
Lay 26th 14:55 Hydros 2.75 5.00 Win 2 4.75 142.63
Doncaster
Lay 26th 13:50 La Trinidad 2.10 5.00 Loss 1 -5.55 137.88
Doncaster
Lay 26th 13:20 Method 2.10 5.00 Loss 1 -5.60 143.43
Doncaster
Lay 25th 20:55 Leicester|Theheartneverli 3.00 5.00 Win 10 4.75 149.03
es
Lay 25th 20:25 Leicester|Nasraawy 2.88 5.00 Win 2 4.75 144.28
Lay 25th 19:10 Bath Motamayiz 1.80 5.00 Loss 1 -4.30 139.53
Lay 25th 17:40 Bath Gordonstoun 3.00 5.00 Win 4 4,75 143.83
Lay 25th 17:25 Leicester|Aristocratic 3.00 5.00 Loss 1 -11.05 139.08
Lady
Lay 25th 16:35 Bath Villain's Voice 2.62 5.00 Win 3 4.75 150.13
Lay 25th 13:15 Haydock |Vedute 2.62 5.00 Win 2 4.75 145.38
Lay 24th 20:25 Windsor [Rock Of Fame 2.62 5.00 Win 2 4,75 140.63
Lay 24th 19:55 Windsor |Decora 3.25 5.00 Win 3 4.75 135.88
Lay 24th 17:25 Windsor |Vitare 2.25 5.00 Win 2 4.75 131.13
Lay 24th 17:20 Haydock |My Girl Maggie 1.40 5.00 Win 2 4,75 126.38
Lay 24th 16:55 Windsor |Lothian 4.50 5.00 Win 4 4.75 121.63
Lay 24th 16:45 Haydock |Choral Work 2.62 5.00 Loss 1 -9.50 116.88
Lay 24th 15:50 Hamilton |True Believer 2.25 5.00 Win 3 4,75 126.38
Lay 24th 14:20 Hamilton |Kraken Power 3.00 5.00 Loss 1 -11.55 121.63
Lay 24th 12:45 Hamilton |Tinochio 3.00 5.00 Loss 1 -11.75 133.18
Lay 24th 12:15 Hamilton |Miss Milby 2.62 5.00 Win 2 4,75 144.93
Lay 23rd 20:55 Kempton [Anno Lucis 3.25 5.00 Win 6 4.75 140.18
Lay 23rd 20:25 Kempton [Awesomedude 4.33 5.00 Loss 1 -19.05 135.43
Lay 23rd 20:10 Damage 2.50 5.00 Loss 1 -6.10 154.48
Chepstow Control
Lay 23rd 19:10 Al Qaasim 2.50 5.00 Win 2 4,75 160.58
Chepstow
Lay 23rd 18:55 Kempton |Aureum 2.25 5.00 Win 5 4,75 155.83
Lay 23rd 18:25 Kempton |Combine 3.75 5.00 Win 4 4.75 151.08
Lay 23rd 17:25 Kempton |Running Back 1.83 5.00 Win 2 4.75 146.33
Lay 23rd 17:10 Chica Bella 2.37 5.00 Loss 1 -7.90 141.58
Chepstow
Lay 23rd 16:55 Kempton |Perfect Times 5.00 Non Runner - 0.00 149.48
Lay 23rd 15:15 Beverley |Lightness 0.00 5.00 Win 2 4.75 149.48
Lay 23rd 13:45 Beverley |Lucy Rules 8.50 5.00 Win 5 4.75 144.73
Lay 22nd 20:30 Windsor [Persian Beauty 2.75 5.00 Win 6 4,75 139.98
Lay 22nd 20:00 Windsor |Grand Bazaar 0.00 5.00 Loss 1 -5.20 135.23
Lay 22nd 19:30 Windsor |Coquette 2.62 5.00 Win 2 4.75 140.43
Lay 22nd 16:55 Thirsk  |Mousebird 4.50 5.00 Win 2 4,75 135.68
Lay 22nd 16:25 Thirsk  |Arrow Of Gold 2.25 5.00 Loss 1 -6.95 130.93
Lay 22nd 15:50 Thirsk  |A Star Above 1.83 5.00 Loss 1 -5.05 137.88
Lay 22nd 13:40 Ayr Meshakel 1.50 5.00 Win 3 4,75 142.93
Lay 22nd 12:15 Thirsk  |Alghada 5.00 5.00 Win 4 4.75 138.18
Lay 21st 16:25 Kempton |Chankaya 6.00 5.00 Win 6 4.75 133.43
Lay 21st 13:55 Kempton |Baby Sham 2.77 5.00 Win 3 4,75 128.68
Lay 21st 13:45 Redcar |Saint Lawrence 1.61 5.00 Loss 1 -3.05 123.93
Lay 21st 13:30 Rubia Bella 3.42 5.00 Loss 1 -12.10 126.98
Wolverhampto
n
Lay 21st 13:25 Kempton |Shine That 3.88 5.00 Win 3 4.75 139.08
Light
Lay 21st 12:30 Snash 4.39 5.00 Loss 1 -16.95 134.33

\Wolverhampto
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n

Lay 20th 17:05 Ripon Cuban Dancer 2.85 5.00 Win 4 4,75 151.28

Lay 20th 16:30 Ripon Stream 3.14 5.00 Win 2 4.75 146.53

Lay 20th 13:40 Sky Angel 1.81 5.00 Win 3 4.75 141.78
Newmarket

Lay 20th 13:05 \Vasari 4.00 5.00 Win 4 4.75 137.03
Newmarket

Lay 20th 12:30 Chairmanic 2.54 5.00 Win 3 4.75 132.28
Newmarket

Lay 20th 18:25 Kempton |Barber Of 4.05 5.00 Win 3 4.75 127.53

Seville

Lay 20th 16:50 Kempton |Sarsaparilla 3.99 5.00 Win 5 4.75 122.78

Lay 19th 19:35 Lingfield |Decora 7.05 5.00 Win 3 4,75 118.03

Lay 19th 18:35 Lingfield |Byzantia 3.68 5.00 Win 3 4.75 113.28

Lay 19th 18:05 Lingfield |Rommel 2.06 5.00 Loss 1 -5.30 108.53

Lay 19th 17:00 Lingfield |Mutazawwed 2.07 5.00 Loss 1 -5.35 113.83

Lay 19th 15:10 Tenbury Wells 2.95 5.00 Win 4 4.75 119.18
Newmarket

Lay 19th 12:20 Jimmy Sparks 2.44 5.00 Loss 1 -7.20 114.43
Newmarket

Lay 18th 17:25 Redcar |Sibaaq 1.67 5.00 Win 6 4.75 121.63

Lay 18th 16:50 Redcar |Isle Of Lismore 2.60 5.00 Win 1 -8.00 116.88

Lay 18th 16:25 Trinity Girl 3.00 5.00 Win 4 4,75 124.88
Newmarket

Lay 18th 16:20 Redcar |Mr Ryder 4.37 5.00 Win 5 4,75 120.13

Lay 18th 15:50 Al Aasy 1.81 5.00 Loss 1 -4.05 115.38
Newmarket

Lay 18th 13:30 Yibir 2.67 5.00 Win 3 4.75 119.43
Newmarket

Lay 17th 17:50 Night Moment 2.58 5.00 Win 2 4.75 114.68
Chelmsford
City

Lay 17th 17:20 You\'ve 4.40 5.00 Win 6 4,75 109.93
Chelmsford Charmed Me
City

Lay 17th 16:15 Beverley |Sly Minx 2.86 5.00 Win 2 4.75 105.18

Lay 17th 15:45 Beverley |Arabian Moon 2.25 5.00 Win 4 4,75 100.43

Lay 17th 12:20 Beverley |[Navajo Spring 2.06 5.00 Win 7 4.75 95.68

Lay 16th 20:30 Windsor [Rocket Rod 3.04 5.00 Win 2 4.75 90.93

Lay 16th 19:45 Beat The 2.93 5.00 Win 7 4,75 86.18
Chelmsford Breeze
City

Lay 16th 18:15 Wrath Of 5.01 5.00 Win 2 4.75 81.43
Chelmsford Hector
City

Lay 16th 17:30 Windsor |Zamaani 2.96 5.00 Win 2 4.75 76.68

Lay 16th 16:20 Thirsk  |Electric 2.54 5.00 Loss 1 -7.70 71.93

Mistress

Lay 16th 15:50 Thirsk  |Blazing Hot 3.67 5.00 Win 2 4.75 79.63

Lay 16th 15:15 Thirsk  |El Jefe 0.00 5.00 Non Runner - 0.00 74.88

Lay 16th 13:00 Thirsk  |High Peak 1.98 5.00 Loss 1 -4.90 74.88

Lay 15th 19:25 Ametist 1.66 5.00 Loss 1 -3.30 79.78
Chepstow

Lay 15th 17:35 Kempton |Yuri Gagarin 1.91 5.00 Loss 1 -4.55 83.08

Lay 15th 16:30 Kempton |Wolflet 3.47 5.00 Win 2 4.75 87.63

Lay 15th 15:25 My Girl Maggie 2.36 5.00 Win 2 4.75 82.88
Pontefract

Lay 15th 12:50 Bowman 3.49 5.00 Win 8 4.75 78.13
Pontefract

Lay 15th 12:20 Lost My Sock 3.85 5.00 Win 3 4.75 73.38
Pontefract

Lay 14th 16:25 Involved 0.00 5.00 Non Runner - 0.00 68.63
Newmarket

Lay 14th 15:55 Celestran 3.20 5.00 Win 3 4.75 68.63
Goodwood

Lay 14th 15:25 Glenties 2.11 5.00 Win 2 4.75 63.88
Goodwood

Lay 14th 15:15 Cressida 1.84 5.00 Win 2 4.75 59.13




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Newmarket

Lay 14th 14:10 Cooperation 2.43 5.00 Win 2 4,75 54.38
Newmarket

Lay 14th 13:45 Spanish Angel 3.88 5.00 Win 3 4,75 49.63
Goodwood

Lay 14th 13:25 Swift Verdict 1.53 5.00 Win 4 4,75 44.88
Doncaster

Lay 14th 12:50 Dubai Fountain 1.60 5.00 Loss 1 -3.00 40.13
Doncaster

Lay 14th 12:15 Significantly 1.57 5.00 Win 2 4,75 43.13
Doncaster

Lay 14th 12:00 Asiaaf 2.00 5.00 Loss 1 -5.00 38.38
Goodwood

Lay 13th 18:30 Leicester|Vitare 3.61 5.00 Win 3 4,75 43.38

Lay 13th 15:15 Sandown|Solid Stone 2.67 5.00 Loss 1 -8.35 38.63

Lay 13th 13:40 Seventh 2.21 5.00 Loss 1 -6.05 46.98
Doncaster Kingdom

Lay 13th 12:55 Sandown|Bungledupinblu 4.50 5.00 Win 2 4.75 53.03

e

Lay 13th 12:15 Newbury |Tsar 2.51 5.00 Win 2 4.75 48.28

Lay 13th 12:00 Rebel At Dawn 2.12 5.00 Loss 1 -5.60 43.53
Doncaster

Lay 12th 13:30 Shoot To Kill 2.03 5.00 Win 2 4,75 49.13
\Wolverhampto
n

Lay 12th 13:00 Winter Power 1.83 5.00 Win 3 4.75 44.38
Wolverhampto
n

Lay 12th 21:00 Newbury |Jacksonian 3.75 5.00 Win 6 4.75 39.63

Lay 12th 18:25 Newbury |Moll Davis 2.73 5.00 Win 2 4.75 34.88

Lay 12th 16:15 Kempton |Under Curfew 2.30 5.00 Win 2 4,75 30.13

Lay 12th 14:15 Kempton |Dubai Mirage 1.41 5.00 Loss 1 -2.05 25.38

Lay 12th 13:15 Kempton|its A Given 1.89 5.00 Loss 1 -4.45 27.43

Lay 11th 19:30 Cold Front 2.19 5.00 Win 2 4,75 31.88
'Yarmouth

Lay 11th 19:00 Gigi\'s Beach 1.94 5.00 Win 2 4,75 27.13
Yarmouth

Lay 11th 17:00 First Winter 2.52 5.00 Win 4 4,75 22.38
Yarmouth

Lay 11th 16:45 Newbury |Involved 2.18 5.00 Loss 1 -5.90 17.63

Lay 11th 16:10 Newbury |Gold Wand 1.73 5.00 Loss 1 -3.05 23.53

Lay 11th 15:10 Newbury |Stylistique 2.02 5.00 Loss 1 -5.10 26.58

Lay 11th 19:45 Lingfield |Beau Geste 3.20 5.00 Win 3 4,75 31.68

Lay 11th 19:15 Lingfield |Orczy 2.37 5.00 Loss 1 -5.00 26.93

Lay 11th 18:45 Lingfield |Dromara King 1.89 5.00 Win 4 4.75 31.93

Lay 11th 16:35 Lingfield |Risque 4.50 5.00 Loss 1 -17.00 27.18

Lay 11th 13:45 Beverley |George 1.70 5.00 Win 5 4.75 44.18

Cornelius

Lay 10th 16:45 Asbaagh 3.30 5.00 Win 3 4.75 39.43
\Wolverhampto
n

Lay 10th 16:50 Turntable 7.95 5.00 Win 11 4,75 34.68
Pontefract

Lay 10th 14:50 Lion Tower 5.20 5.00 Win 2 4,75 29.93
Pontefract

Lay 10th 18:45 Sky 5.70 5.00 Win 8 4.75 25.18
Yarmouth Commander

Lay 10th 18:10 Tomshalfbrothe 5.05 5.00 Win 4 4,75 20.43
Yarmouth r

Lay 10th 17:40 Willabell 2.74 5.00 Win 2 4,75 15.68
Yarmouth

Lay 10th 17:10 Sea Of 4.15 5.00 Win 7 4,75 10.93
Yarmouth Marmoon

Lay 10th 17:20 Bavardages 3.84 5.00 Win 2 4,75 6.18
\Wolverhampto
n

Lay 10th 16:45 Asbaagh 3.30 5.00 Win 3 4.75 1.43

\Wolverhampto




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
n
Lay 10th 14:40 Sepahi 3.28 5.00 Loss 1 -11.40 -3.32
\Wolverhampto
n
Lay 10th 14:10 Batchelor Boy 2.90 5.00 Loss 1 -9.50 8.08
Wolverhampto
n
Lay 10th 16:50 Angel\'s 2.58 5.00 Loss 1 -7.90 17.58
Pontefract Whisper
Lay 10th 20:30 Kempton [May Remain 3.23 5.00 Win 3 4.75 25.48
Lay 9th 20:15 Capricorn 6.80 5.00 Win 3 4.75 20.73
Chelmsford Prince
City
Lay 9th 18:45 Sacred Dance 4.40 5.00 Win 11 4.75 15.98
Chelmsford
City
Lay 9th 16:15 Haydock |Beautiful 3.45 5.00 Win 2 4,75 11.23
lllusion
Lay 9th 15:15 Haydock |Intisaab 5.21 5.00 Win 5 4,75 6.48
Lay 9th 19:00 Caravan Of 2.75 5.00 Win 2 4.75 1.73
Wolverhampto [Hope
n
Lay 9th 17:30 Kool Moe Dee 2.25 5.00 Win 5 4,75 -3.02
\Wolverhampto
n
Lay 9th 15:45 Haydock |Be More 4.10 5.00 Win 3 4.75 -7.77
Lay 9th 19:45 Que Quieres 3.69 5.00 Win 8 4,75 -12.52
Chelmsford
City
Lay 8th 18:05 Naas Abeona 8.42 5.00 Win 16 4.75 -17.27
Lay 8th 17:35 Naas Sceptical 4.34 5.00 Loss 1 -16.70 -22.02
Lay 8th 17:05 Naas Summer Sands 5.00 1.00 Win 8 0.95 -5.32
Lay 8th 16:00 Naas Gee Rex 3.07 1.00 Win 8 0.95 -6.27
Lay 8th 18:20 Lingfield |Jaaneh 3.05 5.00 Win 6 4,75 -7.22
Lay 8th 16:45 Lingfield |Flashing 6.09 5.00 Win 8 4.75 -11.97
Approach
Lay 8th 16:40 Barossa Red 4.20 5.00 Win 6 4.75 -16.72
Chelmsford
City
Lay 8th 19:20 Lingfield |Desert 2.29 5.00 Win 4 4,75 -21.47
Caravan
Lay 8th 17:50 Lingfield |Grisons 3.43 5.00 Loss 1 -12.15 -26.22
Lay 8th 17:20 Lingfield |Ransom 2.22 5.00 Loss 1 -6.10 -14.07
Lay 8th 16:15 Lingfield [Jojo Rabbit 2.20 5.00 Win 2 4.75 -7.97
Lay 8th 14:45 Haydock |Finest Sound 5.15 5.00 Loss 1 -20.75 -12.72
Lay 8th 12:15 Haydock |Meshakel 4.20 5.00 Win 3 4.75 8.03
Lay 8th 16:10 Tone The 2.04 5.00 Loss 1 -5.20 3.28
Chelmsford Barone
City
Lay 8th 14:30 Maria Rosa 2.52 5.00 Win 4 4.75 8.48
Chelmsford
City
Lay 8th 12:00 \Ventura Vision 1.60 5.00 Win 2 4,75 3.73
Chelmsford
City
Lay 5th 17:20 Ricetta 2.47 5.00 Loss 1 -7.35 -1.02
Newmarket
Lay 5th 12:55 Lingfield [Mighty Gurkha 1.72 5.00 Loss 1 -3.60 6.33
Lay 4th 15:35 Sky Angel 3.25 5.00 Win 6 4,75 9.93
Newmarket
Lay 4th 15:00 Creative Force 4.50 5.00 Loss 1 -16.00 5.18
Newmarket
Lay 4th 14:25 Magical Land 2.36 5.00 Win 2 4,75 21.18
Newmarket
Lay 4th 13:50 Eye Of Heaven 2.25 5.00 Loss 1 -6.25 16.43
Newmarket
Lay 4th 16:30 High Peak 2.83 5.00 Win 2 4,75 22.68
Newcastle
Lay 4th 14:10 Al Salt 4.02 5.00 Loss 1 -15.10 17.93
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Newcastle

Lay 4th 13:35 Splinter 3.71 5.00 Win 3 4,75 33.03
Newcastle

Lay 3rd 15:20 Kempton |Gossiping 2.63 5.00 Loss 1 -8.15 28.28

Lay 3rd 14:10 Kempton |Sun Bear 1.69 5.00 Win 8 4.75 36.43

Lay 3rd 18:00 Narak 4.57 5.00 Win 2 4.75 31.68
'Yarmouth

Lay 3rd 15:40 Higher 1.85 5.00 Win 4 4.75 26.93
'Yarmouth Kingdom

Lay 3rd 15:05 Enemy 1.56 5.00 Win 2 4.75 22.18
'Yarmouth

Lay 3rd 13:55 Nelson Gay 2.68 5.00 Win 3 4.75 17.43
'Yarmouth

Lay 3rd 16:50 Pretty Pickle 3.30 5.00 Win 2 4.75 12.68
'Yarmouth

Lay 2nd 16:50 Winter Power 2.83 5.00 Win 3 4.75 7.93
Newcastle

Lay 2nd 16:30 Kempton |Galsworthy 1.85 5.00 Loss 1 -4.25 3.18

Lay 2nd 15:55 Kempton |First Receiver 2.34 5.00 Loss 1 -6.70 7.43

Lay 2nd 15:20 Kempton|Cold Front 2.11 5.00 Win 2 4.75 14.13

Lay 2nd 14:45 Kempton |Science 3.22 5.00 Win 2 4.75 9.38

Lay 2nd 13:35 Kempton |St Gallen 4.39 5.00 Win 2 4,75 4.63

Lay 1st 17:40 Frankly Darling 2.07 1.00 Loss 1 -1.07 -0.12
Newcastle

Lay 1st 13:00 Stone Mason 2.94 1.00 Win 6 0.95 0.95
Newcastle

Unless specified elsewhere:
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